
 
MINISTERUL EDUCAȚIEI ȘI CERCETĂRII 

 
 

UNITATEA DE MANAGEMENT 

AL PROIECTELOR 

CU FINANȚARE EXTERNĂ 

 

 

 
Address: 10-12th Spiru Haret st., 2nd floor, 010176, Bucharest 1, Phone: +4021-305.59.93, Fax: +4021-305.59.89 

W eb:  h t tp : / /p ro iec te .pmu. ro ;  E-mai l :  o f f i ce@pmu. ro  

 
 

29.12.2020 Bucharest 

Contract Award Notice v2 

G 1.2.13.3 Packages of digital equipment for online learning in ROSE supported high-schools – 

Interactive boards 

 

 

Name of the Barrower Ministry of Education and Research – Unit for the 

Management of Externally Financed Projects 

Address of the Barrower 12th Spiru Haret street, Bucharest, Romania 

Name and reference number of the contract G 1.2.13.3 Packages of digital equipment for 

online learning in ROSE supported high-schools 

– Interactive boards 

Selection method used ICB 

Name of all Bidders and their Bid prices as read 

out 

Q &t T S r l – lot 1: 242.229,78 euro; lot 2: 

558.873,00 euro; lot 3: 578.168,11 euro; lot 4: 

665.586,88 euro; lot 5: 673.107,96 euro; lot 6: 

671.716,50 euro; lot 7: 587.039,36 euro; lot 8: 

516.705,00 euro; Total: 4,493,426.59 Euro 

SPA ELXOLDING CO. LTD – lot 5: 

442.680,00 USD; lot 6: 442.000,00 USD. 

Eurodidactica SRL – lot 5: 4.585.187,00 lei; lot 

6: 5.386.094,00 lei; lot 7: 7.059.837,00 lei 

Name of all Bidders whose Bids were rejected SPA ELXOLDING CO. LTD - it does not meet 

the post-qualification requirements and it failed to 

respond to the specifications 

Name of the first successful Bidder Q &t T S r l (Italy) - According with ITB 42.2, 

"Failure of the successful Bidder to submit the 

above-mentioned Performance Security or sign 

the Contract shall constitute sufficient grounds for 

the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the 

Bid Security." On 16.12.2020 the Agency decided 

to annulment the Contract Award no. 137 / 

30.10.2020 for.  G 1.2.13.3 Packages of digital 

equipment for online learning in ROSE supported 

high-schools – Interactive boards, because Q &t T 

S r l failed to provide the Performance Security in 

28 days from Contract Award 

Name of the successful Bidder Eurodidactica SRL (LOT and LOT 6) – 

Acoording with ITB 42.2,  

“… 



 
MINISTERUL EDUCAȚIEI ȘI CERCETĂRII 

 
 

UNITATEA DE MANAGEMENT 

AL PROIECTELOR 

CU FINANȚARE EXTERNĂ 

 

 

 
Address: 10-12th Spiru Haret st., 2nd floor, 010176, Bucharest 1, Phone: +4021-305.59.93, Fax: +4021-305.59.89 

W eb:  h t tp : / /p ro iec te .pmu. ro ;  E-mai l :  o f f i ce@pmu. ro  

 
 

In that event the Purchaser may award the 

Contract to the next lowest evaluated Bidder, 

whose bid is substantially responsive and is 

determined by the Purchaser to be qualified to 

perform the Contract satisfactorily.”  

The Agency decided to send the Award of 

Contract Notification (no. 170 / 17.12.2020) 

for.  G 1.2.13.3 Packages of digital equipment 

for online learning in ROSE supported high-

schools – Interactive boards to Eurodidactica 

SRL. 
 

Total contract price 11,865,824.39 LEI VAT included (LOT 5 and 

LOT 6) 

Contract duration 12 weeks 

Contract summary Interactive boards to all eligible high schools in 

ROSE Project, to improve their online teaching 

and learning 

Contract signed date / Supplier 28.12.2020 / Eurodidactica Srl – Lot 5 and Lot 6 

 


